
Anderson (Ind.)  -vs- Calvin 
3/20/2026 at Grand Rapids, MI

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cailin Knoop ()
Loss: M.J. Harper ()
HBP: Emma Ludema
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:10   Attendance: 134   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Anderson (Ind.) 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 8 2
Calvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 7 4

Anderson (Ind.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Owens lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Alexis Schultz rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Saige Fellers 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Schoenradt cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ariannah Jones dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Mia Flores pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Paycee Lewis 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Kylie Coleman 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jayda McKee 2b/rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Belle Blickenstaff ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Maddie Pierini c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
M.J. Harper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Merkel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 0 1 9

2B: Paycee Lewis (1)
SH: Alexis Schultz (1); Paycee Lewis (1); Kylie Coleman (2); Jayda
McKee (2)
SB: Maddie Schoenradt (1)
HBP: Belle Blickenstaff (1)
E: Maddie Schoenradt (1); Jayda McKee (1)

Calvin 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Duimstra cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaye Guichelaar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Audrey Ford 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carly Dole rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tory Decker dp/c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Reese Veltman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Jordan ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Mya Brickey lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Emily Sweetland 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Addie Edwards ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alanna Garcia 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roan Stanifer c/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Analy Guth ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Emily Cole pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Bush ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Herder 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Emma Ludema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cailin Knoop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 4 3 1 4

2B: Natalie Bush (1); Aubrey Herder (1)
E: Carly Dole (2); Kendall Jordan (1); Emily Sweetland (1)

Anderson (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M.J. Harper (L, ) 7.0 7 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 29 29 8 12 93
Hannah Merkel 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13
Totals 7 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 29 32 8 12 106

Calvin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Ludema 7.2 8 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 35 7 15 84
Cailin Knoop (W, ) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 8 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 29 36 7 16 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 1st AND CAL
Avery Owens singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Alexis Schultz out at first c to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Avery Owens advanced to second. 0 0
Maddie Schoenradt grounded out to 2b (0-0); Avery Owens advanced to third. 0 0
Ariannah Jones grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Calvin - Bottom of 1st AND CAL
Bella Duimstra grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
Audrey Ford lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Carly Dole flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 2nd AND CAL
Paycee Lewis reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Kylie Coleman out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Paycee Lewis advanced to second. 0 0
Jayda McKee out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Paycee Lewis advanced to third. 0 0
Belle Blickenstaff singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third, RBI (1-0 B); Paycee
Lewis scored, unearned. 1 0
Maddie Pierini lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Calvin - Bottom of 2nd AND CAL
Tory Decker grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Kendall Jordan reached first on an error by 2b, bunt (1-1 BK). 1 0
Mya Brickey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Emily Sweetland reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Kendall Jordan out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 3rd AND CAL
Avery Owens struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 0
Alexis Schultz fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Maddie Schoenradt singled, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Ariannah Jones grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0

Calvin - Bottom of 3rd AND CAL
Roan Stanifer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Aubrey Herder lined out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Bella Duimstra struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 4th AND CAL
Paycee Lewis doubled to right center (1-2 BFK). 1 0
Kylie Coleman out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Paycee Lewis advanced to third. 1 0
Jayda McKee reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB). 1 0
Belle Blickenstaff singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (0-0); Jayda McKee advanced to third;
Paycee Lewis scored. 2 0
Maddie Pierini lined out to p (0-1 K). 2 0
Avery Owens reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Belle Blickenstaff advanced to third; Jayda McKee
scored, unearned. 3 0
Avery Owens advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 3 0
Alexis Schultz grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 0

Calvin - Bottom of 4th AND CAL
Audrey Ford grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 0
Carly Dole grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 3 0



Tory Decker grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 5th AND CAL
Maddie Schoenradt grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 3 0
Ariannah Jones singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Paycee Lewis reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ariannah Jones out at second c to ss. 3 0
Kylie Coleman popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Calvin - Bottom of 5th AND CAL
Kendall Jordan grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Mya Brickey singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 0
Addie Edwards pinch hit for Emily Sweetland. 3 0
Addie Edwards reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mya Brickey out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Analy Guth pinch hit for Roan Stanifer. 3 0
Analy Guth singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKBF); Addie Edwards advanced to second. 3 0
Emily Cole pinch ran for Analy Guth. 3 0
Aubrey Herder lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 6th AND CAL
Emily Sweetland to 1b for Addie Edwards. 3 0
Roan Stanifer to c for Emily Cole. 3 0
Jayda McKee grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Belle Blickenstaff popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 0
Maddie Pierini fouled out to c (0-0). 3 0

Calvin - Bottom of 6th AND CAL
Bella Duimstra popped up to 3b (2-1 FBB). 3 0
Audrey Ford grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Carly Dole grounded out to rf (0-0). 3 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 7th AND CAL
Avery Owens grounded out to p (1-2 SKFB). 3 0
Saige Fellers pinch hit for Alexis Schultz. 3 0
Saige Fellers popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Maddie Schoenradt singled to right field (1-1 FB). 3 0
Maddie Schoenradt stole second. 3 0
Ariannah Jones grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0

Calvin - Bottom of 7th AND CAL
Tory Decker singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 3 0
Reese Veltman pinch ran for Tory Decker. 3 0
Kendall Jordan flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF); Reese Veltman advanced to second. 3 0
Mya Brickey singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Reese Veltman scored. 3 1
Alanna Garcia pinch hit for Emily Sweetland. 3 1
Alanna Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mya Brickey out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1
Natalie Bush pinch hit for Roan Stanifer. 3 1
Natalie Bush doubled to right center (3-2 BKSBB); Alanna Garcia advanced to third. 3 1
Aubrey Herder doubled, advanced to third on an error by cf, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Natalie Bush scored; Alanna
Garcia scored. 3 3
Jaye Guichelaar pinch hit for Bella Duimstra. 3 3
Jaye Guichelaar grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 3

Anderson (Ind.) - Top of 8th AND CAL



Bella Duimstra to cf for Jaye Guichelaar. 3 3
Alanna Garcia to 1b. 3 3
Tory Decker to c for Natalie Bush. 3 3
Paycee Lewis Ariannah Jones placed on second (0-0). 3 3
Mia Flores pinch ran for Ariannah Jones. 3 3
Paycee Lewis out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 SB); Mia Flores advanced to third. 3 3
Kylie Coleman singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Mia Flores scored. 4 3
Jayda McKee out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (2-1 BBK); Kylie Coleman advanced to second. 4 3
Belle Blickenstaff hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFBH). 4 3
Cailin Knoop to p for Emma Ludema. 4 3
Maddie Pierini reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Belle Blickenstaff out at second 2b unassisted. 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Calvin - Bottom of 8th AND CAL
Jayda McKee to rf. 4 3
Ariannah Jones to dp. 4 3
Saige Fellers to 2b for Alexis Schultz. 4 3
Audrey Ford Bella Duimstra placed on second (0-0). 4 3
Audrey Ford singled, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Bella Duimstra advanced to third. 4 3
Hannah Merkel to p for M.J. Harper. 4 3
Audrey Ford advanced to third on a wild pitch; Bella Duimstra scored on a wild pitch. 4 4
Carly Dole walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
Roan Stanifer to dp for Tory Decker. 4 4
Tory Decker to c for Reese Veltman. 4 4
Tory Decker walked (0-0); Carly Dole advanced to second. 4 4
Kendall Jordan walked, RBI (3-2 KFBFBFBB); Tory Decker advanced to second; Carly Dole advanced to
third; Audrey Ford scored. 4 5


